Wisconsin law.
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Mining the list of jurors selected from. the county at large. The 
clerk shall issue one venire containing the names of jurors so 
drawn, returnable at the time set for the trial of the case, which 
venire shall be delivered to the sheriff and the sheriff shall pro-
ceed to summon the jurors. 

Juries: drawings, return to box, pay and mileage. 
SECTION 4. Section 14, chapter 295; laws of 1905, is amended to 
read : Section 14. * * * When the case is callod for trial 
the jury shall be cmpaneled under the provisions of law appltica-
ble to jury trials in circuit court. In case the venire shall be-
come exhausted before a jury is secured the clerk shall draw 
such additional names as the court shall direct from the same 
box the jurors were drawn from, which names shall be added 
to the venire and the jurors summoned accordingly. When the 
jury has been secured, the clerk shall return to the jury box the 
names of all qualified jurors not on the trial panel, and the 
names of jurors that serve and those found to be exempt from 
jury service shall not be returned to the jury box until again 
certified by the jury commissioners. Jurors and officers shall 
receive the same pay as in circuit court for like services and be 
paid in like manner. Jurors that appear and fail to serve shall 
be allowed their necessary mileage and for one-half day attend-
ance. 

Approved June 19, 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1901.) 

No. 499. S., 	 [Published June 21. PA7. 

CHAPTER 273. 

AN ACT to amend section 3. ,chapter 440, laws of 1901, as 
amended, making the same section 1492b, statutes of 1898, 

relating to slaughtering and appraisment of animals. 

The people of the state of Wiscinsin, repro:ented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3 of chapter 440, laws of 190 1  - 
amended by chapter 22, laws of 1903, as amended by cha. 
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32 of the laws of 1905 is amended and made a section of the 
statutes of 1898, to read: 
• • 	• 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 19, 1907. 

No. 495, S.] 	 [Published June 21, 1907. 

CHAPTER 274. 

AN ACT to amend section 1492, of the statutes, rs amended, re-
lating to the appointment, qualifications, term and duties of 
the state veterinarian. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do oiact as follows: 

SE_TiON 1. Sectio:1 1492. of tile statutes, as amended by 
chapter 235, laws of 1903, is amended to, read : 

• • 	• 
Approved June 19, 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1907.) 

No. 207, S.] 	 'Published June 21, 1907. 

CHAPTER 275. 

AN ACT to amend subdivision eight (8) of section 1770b of the 
statutes, relating to foreign corporations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcriox 1. Subdivision 8 of section 1770b is amended to 
read: 
• • 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 

Approved June 20, 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1907.) 
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Slaughtered animals : appraisal; market value maximum. 
SECTION 1492b. 1. Whenever the owner shall not exercise the 
option mentioned in the preceding section and it shall be deemed 
necessary by the board to slaughter diseased animals, written no-
tice shall be given to the owner, his agent or the person in charge 
of such animals, and to a justice of the peace in the county in 
which the animals may be, of the purpose to order the slaughter 
thereof, giving the number and description of the animals, and 
the name of the owner. 

2. Such notice shall be entered on the docket of such justice 
who shall immediately thereafter summon such owner, agent or 
possessor, and also three disinterested citizens of the county not 
residents of the immediate neighborhood in which such animals 
are owned or kept, to appraise the value thereof. Such ap-
praisers shall, before entering upon the discharge of their duties, 
be sworn by such justice to make a true appraisement without 
prejudice or favor, of the value of such animals, and if such 
slaughter is made on the premises where said animals are kept, 
they shall certify in their return that they have seen the ap-
praised animals slaughtered. 

3. In making the appraisement of diseased animals the ap-
praisers shall determine their value in the condition in which 
they are found at the time of the appraisement ; but the ap-
praised value of no single animal shall exceed * * * the 
actual market value thereof at the time of such appraisement and 
in no case shall it exceed fifty dollars. 

4. In case of bovine tuberculosis if it shall be deemed advisa-
ble by the live stock sanitary board, such appraised animals shall 
be shipped at the expense of the state and under the direction 
and control of the board to some abattoir to be designated by 
the board for immediate slaughter under United States govern-
ment inspection. A report of such slaughter must be submit-
ted to the secretary of the sanitary board by a member of the 
live stock sanitary board. • * * 

5. The proceeds of any such sale together with an account 
thereof and all disbursements made in connection with such 
shipment shall be returned to the secretary of the board and such 
net proceeds be by the secretary immediately transferred to the 
secretary of state who in turn shall pay the same to the state 
treasurer. 

6. If any such appraised animals * * * be slaughtered 
on the premises such slaughter shall be made under the direction 
of local health officer or the chairman of the town board, or the 
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state veterinarian, or his assistant, or any member of the state 
live stock sanitary board. 

7. The owner of slaughtered animals shall receive no com-
pensation for the same, unless said sanitary board is satisfied 
that the infected premises have been disinfected in such manner 
as to prevent the further spread of the disease. 

(Ch. 273, 1907.) 

Veterinary examiners: board created. SECTION 1492e-
1. A board of veterinary examiners, to consist of three persons, 
is hereby created to carry out the provisions of this act. 

(Ch. 334, 1907.) 

Membership. SECTION 1492e-2. Said board shall be ap-
pointed by the governor and shall consist of practicing veteri-
narians of the state, at least two of which shall be veterinarian 
graduates. 

(Ch. 334, 1907.) 

Term and oath. SECTION 1492e-3. Each member of the 
board shall serve for a term of two years and until his successor 
is appointed and qualified, except in the case of the first board, 
whose members shall serve one, two and three years respectively 
and shall take the oath provided for public officers. 

(Ch. 334, 1907.) 

Vacancies. SEcrioN 1492e-4. Vacancies in such board 
shall be filled by the governor for the unexpired portion of the 
term. 

(Ch. 334, 1907.) 

Officers. SECTION 1492e-5. The officers of the board shall 
consist of a president and secretary who shall be chosen from the 
members thereof. 

(Ch. 334, 1907.) 

Meetings, quorum, minutes. SECTION 1492e-6. One meet-
ing of the board shall be held in the month of June each year at 
such a place as shall be fixed. Other meetings may be called by 
the board as they may determine. A majority of the members 
shall constitute a quorum. The secretary's record of the pro-
ceedings of the board shall be open for public inspection. 

(Ch. 334, 1907.) 


